market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s
long-term debt obligations with floating interest rates.

Exposure to Interest Rate Risk

The Company’s Interest Rate Risk arises from borrowings obligations. Borrowings issued exposes to fair value interest rate risk.
The interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments as reported to the management of the Company
is as follows:-

   (` in Lakhs)

 Variable- ate nstruments st stR I 31  March, 2017 31  March, 2016

 Non Current - Borrowings 7,698.11   10,334.45

 Current portion of Long Term Borrowings 2,611.06   2,611.06

 Total  10,309.17 12,945.51

Cash Flow Sensitivity Analysis For Variable-Rate Instruments

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity
and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency
exchange rates, remain constant.

 Particulars   Profit or Loss   Equity, Net of Tax

   100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

  31st March, 2017

  Non Current - Borrowings  (76.98)  76.98   (50.34)  50.34

  Current portion of Long Term Borrowings  (26.11)  26.11  (17.07) 17.07

  Total  (103.09)  103.09  (67.41)  67.41

  31st March, 2016

  Non Current - Borrowings  (103.34)  103.34   (67.58)  67.58

  Current portion of Long Term Borrowings (26.11)  26.11   (17.07)  17.07

  Total   (129.46)  129.46   (84.65)  84.65

MEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITED

(` in Lakhs)

MEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITED

SGX133

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Financial instruments – Fair Values and Risk Management

iii. Market Risk

 Market Risk is the risk that changes in market prices – such as foreign exchange rates, interest rates and equity prices – will
affect the Company’s income or the value of its holdings of financial instruments.Market risk is attributable to all market risk

[…]

Less - Forward Contract For Selling  (7,656.25)  (134.38)  -   -
Foreign Currency

Total 7347.06   3,076.47   -   4.56

Financial Liabilities

Trade and Other Payables  1,366.33   2.14   4.29  -

Total 1,366.33   2.14   4.29   -

( ` in Lakhs)

 31st March, 2016 31st March, 2016 31st March, 2016 31st March, 2016

 USD EURO SGD AED

Financial Assets

Non-Current Investments 263.00  -   -   4.56

Short-Term Loans and Advances  413.42   -   -   -

Trade and Other Receivables  17,007.76   847.99   -   -

Total 17684.18   847.99   -   4.56

Financial Liabilities

Trade and Other Payables  993.91   8.85   4.43   -

Total 993.91   8.85   4.43   -

( ` in Lakhs)

Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening / (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against US dollars at March 31 would have affected the
measurement of financial instruments denominated in US dollars and affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown
below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of
forecast sales and purchases.

Effect in   Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening( ` in Lakhs)

31st March, 2017

3% movement

USD   321.52   (321.52)  210.25   (210.25)

EUR   22.31   (22.31)  14.59   (14.59)

SGD   -   -   -   -

AED   0.14   (0.14)  0.09   (0.09)

Equity, Net of Tax Profit or (Loss)

MEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITED

MEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITED

SGX135

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

40 Capital Management

 The Company’s policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investor, creditor and market confidence and

to sustain future development of the business. Management monitors the return on capital as well as the level of dividends

[…]

On an assessment of the estimates made under Indian GAAP the Company has concluded that there was no necessity to

revise the estimates under Ind AS except where estimates were required by Ind AS and not required by Indian GAAP or the

basis of measurement were different.

(iii) Classification and Measurement of Financial Assets

 Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification and measurement of Financial Assets (investment in debt

instruments) on the basis of the facts and circumstances that exist at the date of transition to Ind AS.

MEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITED

MEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITED

SGX137

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Reconciliation of Equity as at 1st April, 2015

( ` in Lakhs)

   Foot Amount as per Effects of transition Amount as per
   Note previous GAAP* to Ind AS Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-Current Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment   38,558.50   -   38,558.50
Capital Work-in-Progress   486.96   -   486.96
Other Tangible Assets   230.59   -   230.59
Intangible Assets under development   1,072.07   -   1,072.07
Investments in Subsidiary / Associate 1  13,803.25   (600.00)  13,203.25
Financial Assets
Non-Current Investments   55.93   -   55.93
Other Non Current Financial Assets 2  536.42   16.40   552.82
Other Non-Current Assets   129.28   -   129.28

Total Non Current Assets   54,873.00   (583.60)  54,289.40
Current Assets
Inventories   3  18,082.20   5,974.46   24,056.66
Financial Assets
Trade and Other Receivables 3  30,260.39   (6,654.76)  23,605.63
Cash and Cash Equivalents 2  278.90   11.17   290.07
Bank Balances other than above 2  841.84   (0.70)  841.14
Loans   389.99   -   389.99
Other Current Financial Assets 2,10  2,146.41   (406.88)  1,739.53
Current Tax Assets (Net)   1,440.04   -   1,440.04
Other Current Assets   7,152.19   -   7,152.19

Total Current Assets   60,591.96   (1,076.71)  59,515.25

TOTAL ASSETS   1,15,464.96   (1,660.31)  1,13,804.65
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity Share Capital   2,543.14   -   2,543.14
Other Equity   11  54,052.78   (781.79)  53,270.99
Total Equity   56,595.92   (781.79)  55,814.13
Non Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
Long Term Borrowings 4  13,350.00   (133.03)  13,216.97
Long Term Provisions   213.77   -   213.77
Deferred Tax Liabilities(Net) 10  2,746.42   (476.21)  2,270.21

Total Non Current Liabilities   16,310.19   (609.24)  15,700.95
Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
Short Term Borrowings   19,728.45   -   19,728.45
Trade Payables  3  12,766.24   (241.86)  12,524.38
Other Financial Liabilities 4  8,856.98   (27.42)  8,829.56
Other Current Liabilities   1,012.50   -   1,012.50
Short Term Provisions   121.94   -   121.94
Current Tax Liabilities (Net)   72.74   -   72.74

Total Current Liabilities   42,558.85   (269.28)  42,289.57

Total Liabilities   58,869.04   (878.52)  57,990.52

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES   1,15,464.96   (1,660.31)  1,13,804.65

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirement for the purpose of this note.

138

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Reconciliation of Equity as at 31st March, 2016

( ` in Lakhs)

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirement for the purpose of this note.

   Foot Amount as per Effects of transition Amount as per
   Note previous GAAP* to Ind AS Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-Current Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment   37,098.02   -   37,098.02
Capital Work-in-Progress   1,532.69   -   1,532.69
Other Intangible Assets   1,203.75   -   1,203.75
Intangible Assets under development   718.21   -   718.21
Investments in Subsidiary /Associate 1,5  12,991.81   (565.76)  12,426.05
Financial Assets
Non-Current Investments   58.43   -   58.43
Other Non Current Financial Assets 2  398.25   19.95   418.20
Other Non-Current Assets   84.52   -   84.52
Total Non Current Assets   54,085.68   (545.81)  53,539.87
Current Assets
Inventories   3  19,001.80   7,385.37   26,387.17
Financial Assets:-
Trade and Other Receivables 3  38,051.28   (8,564.91)  29,486.37
Cash and Cash Equivalents 2  137.46   -   137.46
Bank Balances other than above 2  830.96   -   830.96
Loans   413.42   -   413.42
Other Current Financial Assets 2,10  2,261.93   (294.94)  1,966.99
Current Tax Assets (Net)   1,878.73   -   1,878.73
Other Current Assets   5,065.70   -   5,065.70
Total Current Assets   67,641.28   (1,474.48)  66,166.80
TOTAL ASSETS   1,21,726.96   (2,020.29)  1,19,706.67
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity Share Capital   2,543.14   -   2,543.14
Other Equity   11  57,776.07   (1,159.62)  56,616.45
Total Equity   60,319.21   (1,159.62)  59,159.59
Non Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
Long Term Borrowings 4  10,375.00   (40.55)  10,334.45
Long Term Provisions   372.52   -   372.52
Deferred Tax Liabilities(Net) 10  2,959.39   (571.17)  2,388.22
Total Non Current Liabilities   13,706.91   (611.72)  13,095.19
Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
Short Term Borrowings   25,866.54   -   25,866.54
Trade Payables  3  16,501.85   (210.01)  16,291.84
Other Financial Liabilities 4  4,098.05   (38.94)  4,059.11
Other Current Liabilities   1,180.22   -   1,180.22
Short Term Provisions   4.97   -   4.97
Current Tax Liabilities (Net)   49.21   -   49.21
Total Current Liabilities   47,700.84   (248.95)  47,451.89

Total Liabilities   61,407.75   (860.67)  60,547.08

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES   1,21,726.96   (2,020.29)  1,19,706.67

MEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITEDMEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITED

MEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITED

SGX

Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended on 31st March 2016

( ` in Lakhs)

   Foot Amount as per Effects of transition Amount as per
   Note previous GAAP* to Ind AS Ind AS

Income

Net Revenue from Operation  3,6  98,696.34   4,320.22   1,03,016.56

Other Income   2,401.31   -   2,401.31

Total Income   1,01,097.65   4,320.22   1,05,417.87

Expenditure

Raw Materials Consumption   53,348.29   -   53,348.29

Trading Purchases   4,345.36   -   4,345.36

(Increase)/Decrease in Stock  3  (1,294.20)  (1,410.91)  (2,705.11)

Employees Emoluments  7  4,313.94   7.17   4,321.11

Financial Expenses  4,5  4,084.14   46.71   4,130.85

Depreciation   3,618.67   -   3,618.67

Excise Duty on Sales  6  -   7,105.27   7,105.27

Other Expenses   3,6  26,318.12   (843.06)  25,475.06

Total Expenditure   94,734.32   4,905.18   99,639.50

Profit Before Exceptional Items & Tax   6,363.33   (584.96)  5,778.37

Exceptional Items   811.44   -   811.44

Profit Before Tax   5,551.89   (584.96)  4,966.93

Current Tax (Net of MAT Credit)   1,290.00   -   1,290.00

Payment of tax of earlier years   38.88   -   38.88

Deferred Tax   10  212.96   (202.44)  10.52

Profit for the year from Continuing Operation   4,010.05   (382.52)  3,627.53

Share of Profit in Associate   -   -

Minority Interest   -   -

Less: Prior Period Expenses   -   -

Profit Available for Appropriation   4,010.05   (382.52)  3,627.53

Other Comprehensive Income

A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss  8  -   7.17   7.17

 (ii) Income Tax related items that will not be 8  -   (2.48)  (2.48)
   reclassified to Profit or Loss

B (i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss   -   -   -

  (ii) Income Tax related items that will be
  reclassified to Profit or Loss   -   -   -

Total Comprehensive Income   4.69 4.69

Total Profit   4,010.05   (377.83)  3,632.22

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirement for the purpose of this note

139

140

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 Notes to the Reconciliation:

1. Impairment of Investment

 The Company has shown investment in Latasha Exports Limited of ̀  600 Lakhs However, the investments is fully impaired
and hence, the Company has provided for the same. As a result of this the net worth of the Company decreased by ` 600
Lakhs as on 1st April 2015, with a corroesponding impact of the same amount on the value of investment.

2. Interest Accrued but not due

[…]

"Interest Rate Risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market interest rates. The Group exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s
long-term debt obligations with floating interest rates.”

Exposure to Interest Rate Risk

Group Interest rate risk arises from borrowings obligations. Borrowings issued exposes to fair value interest rate risk. The
interest rate profile of the Group interest-bearing financial instruments as reported to the management of the Group is as follows.

( ` in Lakhs)

Variable-Rate Instruments  st st31  March 2017 31  March 2016

Non Current - Borrowings  12,170.99   21,677.28
Current portion of Long Term Borrowings  8,963.18   9,348.92

Total  21,134.17   31,026.20

Cash Flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased)
Equity and Profit or Loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables in particular foreign
currency exchange rates remain constant.

( ` in Lakhs)

Particulars 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

31st March 2017

Non Current - Borrowings  (121.71)  121.71 (79.59)  79.59

Current portion of Long Term Borrowings  (89.63)  89.63   (58.61)  58.61

Total  (211.34)  211.34  (138.20)  138.20

31st March 2016

Non Current - Borrowings  (216.77)  216.77   (141.75)  141.75

Current portion of Long term borrowings  (93.49)  93.49   (61.13)  61.13

Total  (310.26)  310.26   (202.89)  202.89

Profit or Loss Equity, Net of Tax

iii. Market Risk

 Market Risk is the risk that changes in market prices – such as foreign exchange rates, interest rates and equity prices – will
affect the Group income or the value of its holdings of financial instruments.Market risk is attributable to all market risk
sensitive financial instruments including foreign currency receivables and payables and long term debt. We are exposed to
market risk primarily related to foreign exchange rate risk, interest rate risk and the market value of our investments. Thus,
our exposure to market risk is a function of investing and borrowing activities and revenue generating and operating

[…]

MEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITED

SGX209

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

42 Capital Management

 The Group policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investor, creditor and market confidence and to
sustain future development of the business. Management monitors the return on capital as well as the level of dividends to
ordinary shareholders.

 The Group monitors capital using a ratio of ‘adjusted net debt’ to ‘adjusted equity’. For this purpose, adjusted net debt is
defined as total liabilities, comprising interest-bearing loans and borrowings and obligations under finance leases, less
cash and cash equivalents. Adjusted equity comprises all components of equity.

Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening weakening of the Indian Rupee against US Dollars at March 31 would have affected the
measurement of financial instruments denominated in US Dollars and affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown
below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of
forecast sales and purchases.

Effect in INR - ` in Lakhs  Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

March 31, 2017

3% movement

USD   231.91   (231.91)  151.65   (151.65)

EUR1   22.31   (22.31)  14.59   (14.59)

SGD   -   -   -   -

AED   1.14   (1.14)  0.75   (0.75)

IDR   0.12   (0.12)  0.08   (0.08)

Equity, Net of Tax Profit or (Loss)

Effect in INR - ` in Lakhs  Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

March 31, 2016

3% movement

USD   285.44   (285.44)  186.65   (186.65)

EUR   25.17   (25.17)  16.46   (16.46)

SGD   (0.13)  0.13   (0.09)  0.09

AED   7.94   (7.94)  5.19   (5.19)

IDR   (0.43)  0.43   (0.28)  0.28

Equity, Net of Tax Profit or (Loss)

(` in Lakhs)   PARTICULARS
st st  As at 31  March, 2017 As at 31  March, 2016

 Total Interest bearing liabilities  46,095.38   57,805.20

 Less : Cash and Cash Equivalent  206.10   271.35

 Adjusted net debt  45,889.28   57,533.85

 Total Equity  71,845.44   63,124.00

 Adjusted Equity  71,845.44  63,124.00

 Adjusted net Debt to Adjusted Equity Ratio  0.64   0.91

MEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITED

210

A
.

P
ar

en
t

M
eg

h
m

an
i O

rg
an

ic
s

L
im

it
ed

31

 M
ar

ch
 2

01
7

72
.4

8%

 6
3,

29
1.

00

47
.3

3%

 4
,1

51
.0

7

70
.8

6%

 (
19

.6
5)

47

.2
6%

 4

,1
31

.4
2

31

 M
ar

ch
 2

01
6

78
.0

9%

 5
9,

15
9.

59

43
.9

7%

 3
,6

27
.5

3

14
7.

95
%

 4

.6
9

44

.0
1%

 3

,6
32

.2
2

B
.

S
u

b
si

d
ia

ri
es

(I
)

In
d

ia
n

M

eg
h

m
an

i F
in

ec
h

em
 L

im
it

ed

[…]

are of types which qualify for hedge accounting in accordance with Ind AS 109 also. Moreover, the Group, before the
date of transition to Ind AS, has designated a transaction as hedge and also meets all the conditions for hedge
accounting in Ind AS 109. Consequently, the Group continues to apply hedge accounting after the date of transition to
Ind AS.

 2. Estimates

  On an assessment of the estimates made under Indian GAAP the Group has concluded that there was no necessity to
revise the estimates under Ind AS except where estimates were required by Ind AS and not required by Indian GAAP
or the basis of measurement were different.

 3. Classification and Measurement of Financial Assets

  Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification and measurement of financial assets (investment in debt
instruments) on the basis of the facts and circumstances that exist at the date of transition to Ind AS.

  The remaining mandatory exceptions either do not apply or are not relevant to the Group.

Note 43. Cont.....

MEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITED

SGX213

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   Foot Amount as per Effects of transition Amount as per
   Note previous GAAP* to Ind AS Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-Current Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment   77,875.84   -   77,875.84
Capital Work-in-Progress   1,215.62   -   1,215.62
Other Intangible Assets   262.88   -   262.88
Intangible Assets under Development  1,072.07   -   1,072.07
Investments in Subsidiary / Associate 1  600.00   (600.00)  -
Financial Assets
Non-Current Investments   56.03   -   56.03
Other Non-Current Financial Assets 2  2,175.86   56.20   2,232.06
Other Non-Current Assets 3  1,039.82   (382.95)  656.87
Total Non-Current Assets   84,298.12   (926.75)  83,371.37
Current Assets
Inventories   4  21,578.17   5,216.22   26,794.39
Financial Assets
Investments   5  1,734.12   25.88   1,760.00
Trade and Other Receivables 4  31,670.09   (5,827.01)  25,843.08
Cash and Cash Equivalents 2  716.69   11.18   727.87
Bank balances other than above 2  841.84   (0.70)  841.14
Loans   -   -   -
Other Current Assets 2,10  3,992.85   (2,236.68)  1,756.17
Current Tax Assets (Net)   1,485.06   -   1,485.06
Other Current Assets   7,844.59   -   7,844.59
Total Current Assets   69,863.41   (2,811.11)  67,052.30
TOTAL ASSETS   1,54,161.53   (3,737.86)  1,50,423.67
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity Share Capital   2,543.14   -   2,543.14
Other Equity   11  52,609.79   (1,076.15)  51,533.64
Equity Attributable to Equity Holders of the Parent   55,152.93   (1,076.15)  54,076.78
Non-Controlling Interests   9,434.93   317.65   9,752.58
Total Equity   11  64,587.86   (758.50)  63,829.36
Non Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
Long Term Borrowings 3  31,293.47   (288.66)  31,004.81
Other Financial Liabilities   215.78   -   215.78
Long Term Provisions   220.17   -   220.17
Deferred Tax Liabilities(Net) 10  4,709.62   (2,383.32)  2,326.30
Total Non-Current Liabilities   36,439.04   (2,671.98)  33,767.06
Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
Short Term Borrowings  19,728.45   -   19,728.45
Trade Payables  4  14,335.25   (214.12)  14,121.13
Other Financial Liabilities 3  17,568.85   (93.26)  17,475.59
Other Current Liabilities   1,303.22   -   1,303.22
Short Term Provisions   125.82   -   125.82
Current Tax Liabilities (Net)   73.04   -   73.04

Total Current Liabilities  53,134.63   (307.38)  52,827.25

Total Liabilities   89,573.67   (2,979.36)  86,594.31

Total Equity and Liabilities  1,54,161.53   (3,737.86)  1,50,423.67

Reconciliation of Equity as at April 01, 2015

( ` in Lakhs)

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirement for the purpose of this note.

MEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITED

214

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   Foot Amount as per Effects of transition Amount as per
   Note previous GAAP* to Ind AS Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-Current Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment   72,326.34   -   72,326.34
Capital Work-In-Progress   8,481.36   -   8,481.36
Other Intangible Assets   1,210.06   -   1,210.06
Intangible Assets under Development  718.21   -   718.21
Investments in Subsidiary / Associate 1  600.00   (600.00)  -
Financial Assets
Non-Current Investments   58.53   -   58.53
Other Non-Current Financial Assets 2  1,370.63   68.02   1,438.65
Other Non-Current Assets 3  708.88   (181.15)  527.73

Total Non-Current Assets   85,474.01   (713.13)  84,760.88

Current Assets
Inventories   4  24,469.86   6,787.88   31,257.74
Financial Assets
Trade and Other Receivables 4  40,518.19   (7,824.82)  32,693.37
Cash and Cash Equivalents 2  271.35   -   271.35
Bank Balances other than above 2  828.69   2.27   830.96
Other Current Financial Assets 2,10  4,649.10   (2,677.25)  1,971.85
Current Tax Assets (Net)   1,667.58   -   1,667.58
Other Current Assets   5,899.70   -   5,899.70

Total Current Assets   78,304.47   (3,711.92)  74,592.55

TOTAL ASSETS   1,63,778.48   (4,425.05)  1,59,353.43

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
Equity Share Capital   2,543.14   -   2,543.14
Other Equity   11  61,661.18   (1,080.32)  60,580.86

Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent   64,204.32   (1,080.32)  63,124.00

Non-controlling interests   12,479.97   149.53   12,629.50

Total Equity   11  76,684.29   (930.79)  75,753.50

Non-Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
Long Term Borrowings 3  21,807.64   (130.36)  21,677.28
Other Financial Liabilities   83.75   -   83.75
Long Term Provisions   397.48   -   397.48
Deferred Tax Liabilities(net) 10  5,715.87   (3,049.11)  2,666.76

Total Non-Current Liabilities   28,004.74   (3,179.47)  24,825.27

Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
Short Term Borrowings  26,778.99   -   26,778.99
Trade and Other Payables 4  18,004.39   (210.01)  17,794.38
Other Financial Liabilities 3  12,600.12   (104.78)  12,495.34
Other Current Liabilities   1,645.13   -   1,645.13
Short Term Provisions   11.61   -   11.61
Current Tax Liabilities (Net)   49.21   -   49.21

Total Current Liabilities   59,089.45   (314.79)  58,774.66

Total Liabilities   87,094.19   (3,494.26)  83,599.93

Total Equity and Liabilities   1,63,778.48   (4,425.05)  1,59,353.43

Reconciliation of Equity as at 31 March, 2016

( ` in Lakhs)

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirement for the purpose of this note

MEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITED

SGX215

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   Foot Amount as per Effects of transition Amount as per
   Note previous GAAP* to Ind AS Ind AS

 Income

 Net Revenue from Operation 4,6  1,36,218.98   9,082.61   1,45,301.59

 Other Income   5  2,563.58   (16.92)  2,546.66

 Total Income   1,38,782.56   9,065.69   1,47,848.25

 Expenditure

 Raw Materials Consumption   68,650.31   -   68,650.31

 Trading Purchases   5,049.21   -   5,049.21

 (Increase)/Decrease in Stock  4  (1,427.91)  (1,571.67)  (2,999.58)

 Employees Emoluments  7  5,787.10   3.08   5,790.18

 Financial Expenses  3  6,365.66   (55.00)  6,310.66

 Depreciation   7,676.00   -   7,676.00

 Excise Duty on Sales 6  -   12,084.29   12,084.29

 Other Expenses   4,6  31,646.19   (999.76)  30,646.43

 Total Expenditure   1,23,746.56   9,460.94   1,33,207.50

 Profit Before Exceptional Items & Tax   15,036.00   (395.25)  14,640.75

 Exceptional Items   -   -   -   -

 Profit Before Tax   15,036.00   (395.25)  14,640.75

 Current Tax (Net of MAT Credit)   3,251.88   (37.01)  3,214.87

 MAT Credit Entitlement   (578.96)  578.96   -

 Payment of tax of earlier years   54.16   -   54.16

 Deferred Tax   10  1,006.24   (762.90)  243.34

 Profit for the year from continuing operation   11,302.68   (174.30)  11,128.38

 Share of Profit in Associate   -   -   -

 Less: Prior period Expenses   -   -   -

 Profit Available for Appropriation   11,302.68   (174.30)  11,128.38

 X. Other Comprehensive Income

 A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 8  -   3.08   3.08

  (ii) Income tax related to items that will not be  8  -   (1.07)  (1.07)
  reclassified to profit or loss

 B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss   -   -   -

 (ii) Income tax related to items that will be   -   -   -
  reclassified to profit or loss

Total Comprehensive Income for the period   11,302.68   (172.29)  11,130.39
(comprising Profit / Loss and Other
Comprehensive Income for the period)

 Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended on 31st March 2016

( ` in Lakhs)

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirement for the purpose of this note

MEGHMANI ORGANICS LIMITED

216

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 Notes to the reconciliation:

1 Impairment of Investment

 The Group has shown investment in Latasha exports limited of ` 600 Lakhs. However, the investments is fully impaired

and hence, Group has provided for the same. As a result of this the net worth of the Group decreased by ̀  600 Lakhs as on